6.26
R48 25
Protection for cables and hoses,
against hot chips
Removable lids along outer radius
Large pins for high stability
Smooth, chip-repellent exterior
Small pitch for low-noise,

or last chain link page 6.32
Price index
Order example complete E-Tube
Please indicate E-Tube-lenghts or number of links Example: 1 m or 33 links
1 m 48.075.060.0 E-Tube
with 2 separators 482 assembled every 2nd link Interior separation
1 set 480.075.12 Mounting bracket
ESD classification:
Electrically conductive
ESD/ATEX version upon request
UL94-V2 classifications
upon request
To open the E-Tube Series R lift up the lid
(with a screwdriver) and remove the lid
When to use the Series R48:
If particularly quiet operation is required
At very high speed
If chip-repellent features are required
When not to use it:
If a particularly low-cost solution
is the main factor
Series R117/R118, page 6.6
If no chip protection is required
Series 2400/2500 E2/000, page 5.102
E2 E-Tubes | R | Series R48
Available from stock. Delivery in 24h or today! (Delivery time means time until shipping of goods)
E-Tubes with HT-material
for hot chips up to 850°C
available upon request
6.27
R48
0.5
1.5
0
1.0
0
2.0
6.0
0.5 1.0 2.01.5 2.5
4.0
10.0
8.0
0 1 2 43 5
FLB
FLG
R
30.3
4
30
D S/2
S
3
6
H
7
H
 -
 3
6
H
F
 =
 H
 +
 2
0
FLG
FLB
H
H
F
S (FLG)
S (FLB)

on amount and size of the chips, can burn or melt the surface. That is no
longer the case with the igus® "igumid HT" material.
Order example - Full E-Tube made of HT*: 48.100.100.0.HT
Order example - Lids made of HT: 48.100HT.100.0
*for long travels upon request
Delivery time up to 4 weeks! Further Information: www.igus.de/en/HT
6.29
R48
25°
7°
7°
25°
5
BA
5
9 9
5
18
36 30 27,5
48.025 .025.12 45 55
48.050 .050.12 70 80
48.075 .075.12 95 105
48.100 .100.12 120 130
48.130 .130.12 150 160
480. 025. 12 A
485. 025. 12 A
Strain relief separator for the use in the first or last chain link page 6.32
The following parts are required for attachment of the mounting brackets:
Socket head cap bolt M5 DIN 912-8.8 Length depends on the thickness of the attachment base
Washer 5,3 DIN 125-ST Hexagon nut M5 DIN 934-8
Part No. structure (locking)
Full set
KMA locking for
selected chain type
Width
A…must be indicated
on preassembled
configurations
Full set, for both ends:
Single-part order:
Mounting bracket with bore
Mounting bracket with pin
2025.485.
1025.485.
12025.485.
page 6.5
480...1 (pivoting) (pivoting) 480...2
485...1 (locking) (locking) 485...2
Moving end Fixed end
Dimensions and
order configurations
For Part No. Dim. A Dim. B
Series full set [mm] [mm]
Please add the Part No. with the requested index - 480 for the pivoting configuration
e.g. .025.12 or 485 for the locking configuration e.g. .025.12
For the preassembled mode please add the index e.g. .025.12 A480A
485480
Part No. structure (pivoting)
Full set
KMA pivoting for
selected chain type
Width
A…must be indicated
on preassembled
configurations
Full set, for both ends:
Single-part order:
Mounting bracket with bore
Mounting bracket with pin
2025.480.
1025.480.
12025.480.
E2 E-Tubes | R | Series R48 | Accessories | Mounting Brackets, KMA
Moving end (outer link)

PZB12025.4800.
Possible installation conditions for assembled mounting
brackets Order example "preassembled" below
Strain relief is possible on the
moving end and/or the fixed end.
page 6.5
10
481.ZR
CFB.001 4,8 x 150 mm 36 mm 222 N
6.32
R48
2020.ZB 3 30 15
2030.ZB 4 40 20
2040.ZB 5 50 30
2050.ZB 6 60 40
2070.ZB 8 80 60
2090.ZB =
(2030.ZB + 2040.ZB) 9 90 –
2100.ZB 10 100 80
2125.ZB =
(2050.ZB + 2050.ZB) 12 120 –
57
2
18
25
B
C
1
2
/9
0
°
(n-1) x 10
2 8
6
.2
1
4
3
8
8
2
481.ZR 2 R48
Bi
8,0
max.
10
10
3,5
10 Strain Relief Separator - The number of seperators is de-
pending on the cables and the available inner space. Example:
E-Chain® inner width Bi 50 mm: 3 Strain Relief Separator,
max. cable diameter 8 mm. Details chapter 10
Part No. Number of teeth For Series
both sides E-Tube
Strain relief separator
Separator with integrated strain relief, for use in the first or last chain link. For manufacturing of switchgear
cabinets or for the assembly of machines. Easy to assemble without any fastening device. Separator
base 481.ZR is 10 mm wide. The possible number of separators per E-Chain® is defined by its inner width
Bi and by the cable-diameter. Details chapter 10
Single tiewrap plate
Shown assembled
Other strain relief elements
chapter 10
Cable tiewraps (100-piece bag) Width x length max. Ø Tensile strength
Cable tiewraps as individual part
Tiewrap plate as individual part
As individual component screwed on KMA. Can
be plugged in the mounting brackets. Details
chapter 10
Tiewrap No. of Dim. C Dim. B
plate teeth n [mm] [mm]
E2 E-Tubes | R | Series R48 | Accessories | Strain Relief